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N=11,001

ADDITIONAL QUESTONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=5,500]:

FRGNINFL How likely, if at all, do you think it is that Russia or other foreign governments will attempt to
influence the U.S. presidential election this November?

July 27-

Aug 2 Jan 6-19
2020 2020
44 Very likely 39
31 Somewhat likely 32
17 Not too likely 20
7 Not at all likely 7
1 No answer 1

TREND FOR COMPARISON:

How likely, if at all, do you think it is that Russia or other foreign governments will attempt to
influence the U.S. congressional elections in November?

Sep 24-

Oct 7

2018
32 Very likely
35 Somewhat likely
22 Not too likely
9 Not at all likely
2 No answer

ASK IF EXPECT INTERFERENCE (FRGNINFL=1-3) [N=5,176]:

FRGNIMPCT Overall, do you think the attempts by Russia or other foreign governments to influence the
U.S. presidential election are a...

BASED ON VERY LIKELY AND SOMEWHAT LIKELY [N=4,475]

July 27-

Aug 2 Jan 6-19
2020 2020
62 Major problem 66
31 Minor problem 27
6 Not much of a problem 6
1 No answer 1
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FRGNIMPCT CONTINUED...

TREND FOR COMPARISON:

Overall, do you think the attempts by Russia or other foreign governments to influence the U.S. congressional
elections are a...

BASED ON VERY LIKELY AND SOMEWHAT LIKELY

Sep 24-
Oct 7
2018
71 Major problem
23 Minor problem
6 Not much of a problem
* No answer

ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=5,501]:

VTSECACT_US How confident are you that the federal government is making serious efforts to
protect election systems in the United States from hacking and other technological
threats?

July 27- Sept 24-
August 2, Oct 7
2020 2018
11 Very confident 13
36 Somewhat confident 42
32 Not too confident 30
19 Not at all confident 14
1 No answer 1

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...1
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
28 29 27 14 1 17 21

1. Party and Partyln asked in a prior survey.
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